Doc#. 1101108003 fee: \$48.00

Att: 01/17/20 1 08 05 AM Pg: 1 of 1

Clack County Recorder of Deeds

\*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

## PREPARED BY:

Harris N. A. 3800 Golf Road

Rolling Meadows Illinois 60008

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

JOZEF STOCH BEATA STOCH 5932 W 87TH PLACE OAK LAWN ILLINOIS 60453

Loan Number: 8500452226

SUBMITTED BY: Lorraine V. Sharp

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE TOO SENTS that, **Harris N. A.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby ack lowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): JOZEF STOCH AND BEATA STOCH, HUSBAND AND WIFE, JOINT TENANTS

Original Mortgagee(S): HARRIS N.A.

Original Instrument No: 0826334015 Date of Note: 09/12/2008 Original Recording Date: 09/19/2008

Property Address: 5932 W 87TH PLACE OAK LAW'N IL 60453

Legal Description: LOT 2 IN PONDEROSA 87TH F1 ACE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 622. 623 AND 624 IN FRANK DELUGACH'S 87TH STREET HIGHLANDS. BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5. TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH. RANGE 13. LAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN #: 24-05-200-047 County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 01/10/2011.

Harris NA

By: Debbie Smith Title: Vice President

State of Illinois City/County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 01/10/2011 by Debbie Smith, Vice President of Harris N A, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LORRAPRE V. SHARP
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF SLINOUS
MY COMMISSION SXPIPES SEPT. 17, 2012

Notary Public: Lorraine V. Sharp

Fairdine T. Sharp

Clarts

My Commission Expires:

**09/17/2012**Resides in: Cook